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REGISTERED VOTERS/ PARTY AFFILIATION

1. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
ALL
ADULTS
Y @S 80
o 20
Refused/not sure .........ccccccevvenneeen. -
2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? *

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS

Strongly Republican............ccccce....... 20

Moderately Republican ..................... 21

Definitely Independent/neither........... 8

Moderately Democrat........................ 27

Strongly Democrat .. 23
__Refused/notsure.............ooooooee LI

Total Republican..........ccccccieiunnnnene 41

Total Democrat...........ccccvnneeiiinnnen 49

* Half the respondents were asked party identification in this location, the other half were asked at the end of the survey with the
other demographic questions.
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POLITICAL STUDY
1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on
the wrong track?
| ALL ADULTS |
1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -
6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
Right direction............cc.c........ 39 35 36 38 40 38
Wrong track ........ccoeecevieeeenn. 56 59 59 56 55 58
Notsure.....cccccovviiiinnnnis 5 6 5 6 5 4
1 Year
Ago
1/3 - 6/7 -
5/05 9/04
44 40
51 56
5 4
CONSUMER STUDY
8. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very
strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -
6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
7, very strong economy......... 6 6 4 6 7 7
B e 12 15 10 11 11 10
D 33 31 34 34 31 31
Qo 21 20 24 20 21 22
B e 16 16 15 14 16 17
2 e 5 5 6 6 6 6
1, very weak economy .......... 7 6 6 8 8 7
Notsure .......oooccvveeieeeeins - 1 1 1 - -
Total 6-7 .....ccceeerreererrneenenns 17 22 14 17 18 17
Total 1-3 ..o 28 27 26 28 30 30
Mean ......ccccoovevvvieieiiee 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.2
1 Year
Ago
1/3 - 6/7 -
5/05 9/04
7, very strong economy.......... 5 6
B e 12 11
D e 34 32
o 21 23
B e 17 15
2 5 7
1, very weak economy .......... 6 6
NOt SUre ...ooooviiiiieieciiis - -
Total 6-7 .....cccceerrererreeeene 17 17
Total 1-3 ... 28 27
Mean.........coooceveviieeeeana 4.3 4.3
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9. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -

6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
Much stronger..........ccccccoennneee, 6 6 7 7 5 6
Somewhat stronger .................. 21 18 18 21 23 21
About the same ...............cc...... 56 57 57 54 53 57
Somewhat weaker .................... 11 14 12 11 12 10
Much weaker ...........ccccceeeeninen, 5 5 5 7 6 5

NOt SUM€ ...oeeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeee 1 - 1 - 1 1
Total Stronger..........cccvevueennnn, 27 24 25 28 29 27
Total Weaker .........ccccevreeueeennnn, 16 19 17 17 18 15
1 Year
Ago

1/3 - 6/7 -

5/05 9/04
Much stronger..........ccccccvvenenann, 6 7
Somewhat stronger .................. 24 26
About the same ............ccccee, 58 53
Somewhat weaker .................... 9 9
Much weaker ...........cccccoeiiines, 2 4

NOt SUr€ ....eeveeeiiiiiiiieeeeecii, 1 1

Total Stronger..........cccoceeeeene, 30 33

Total Weaker......cccccceeeveerveeeen, 1 12
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10. Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial
situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -

6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
7,very strong ......ccccceeeeeennnns 9 8 7 9 10 11
L 2 15 17 15 16 13 13
D e ————————————— 29 28 28 28 32 30
Ao 20 20 19 20 19 18
B ——————————— 11 11 14 9 10 11
2 e ——————————————— 6 7 6 6 5 7
1, very weaK.........cccvveveeeenn. 9 7 10 10 10 9

Not SUre ........ccvvvvveveveeennnnn. 1 2 1 2 1 1
Total 6-7 ..ccoveveveverereverererereees 24 26 22 24 23 24
Total 1-3 ..., 26 25 30 25 25 27
Mean......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeiiiiannn. 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.4
1 Year
Ago

1/3 - 6/7 -

5/05 9/04
7, very strong ......ccccceeeeeennnen. 9 10
B et ——————— 16 15
D ———————— 28 28
Ao, 20 18
B —————————————— 13 13
2 e —————————————————————— 6 6
1, very weak........ccooeeeeeenis 6 9

Notsure ..........ccccoeeeeeeennnnnn. 2 1

o) - | I T A 25 25
Total 1-3 ..o 25 28

Mean...........ccooovvveeeeeiiaannnn. 4.5 4.4
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11. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -
6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
Much stronger..........ccccccoennneee, 11 12 12 11 10 10
Somewhat stronger .................. 25 25 24 25 27 27
About the same ........................ 53 53 53 52 52 54
Somewhat weaker .................... 7 7 7 7 8 7
Much weaker ...........ccccceeeninen, 3 2 3 4 2 2
NOt SUr€.....oevieeiiiiiiiieeeeci 1 1 1 1 1 -
Total Stronger.........ccecevieennns 36 37 36 36 36 37
Total Weaker .......ccccceeeeeeeeeeeen, 10 9 10 1 10 10
1 Year
Ago
1/3 - 6/7 -
5/05 9/04
Much stronger..........c.c.ccoceunnn, 11 11
Somewhat stronger .................. 26 29
About the same ........ccccceeeeeen, 53 52
Somewhat weaker .................... 7 5
Much weaker ...........ccccvvvvvvnnne, 2 2
NOt SUr€....cuuuniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 1 1
Total Stronger..........cccccereennn, 37 40
Total Weaker ........cccceevvvvivinnnnn 9 7

Now I'd like you to think about how your personal financial situation has changed in the past six months.

12. Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home
or car?
1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -
6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
More comfortable...................... 35 33 33 35 35 36
Less comfortable....................... 46 46 49 45 46 48
No change (VOL).........ccoceunnn, 18 20 17 19 18 15
Not suUre.....cccccc, 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 Year
Ago
1/3 - 6/7 -
5/05 9/04
More comfortable...................... 36 38
Less comfortable....................... 44 46
No change (VOL)........cccceevenens, 19 15
Not sUre.....cooevviiiiiieeee 1 1
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14.
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Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

1/05-
6/05
More comfortable...................... 41
Less comfortable....................... 40
No change (VOL)........cccceeevunen, 18
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeeeieiiiees, 1
1/3 -
5/05
More comfortable...................... 42
Less comfortable....................... 37
No change (VOL)........cccceevenees, 20
NOt SUr€....evvriiiiiiiiiieniiiriiiienan, 1

6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 -
8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05
39 39 42 42
40 42 39 39
20 18 18 18
1 1 1 1
1 Year
Ago
6/7 -
9/04
43
41
16

217 -
9/05
42
44
13
1

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family

and other people you know personally?

1/05-

6/05
More confident............cccvvvvneee. 41
Less confident .............cooeveennnil 42
No change (VOL)........cccceeeeeen, 15
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeiieviiiieee, 2

1/3 -

5/05
More confident............ccccvvveneen, 41
Less confident ..........ccccevvvvveneen, 42
No change (VOL)........ccceeeeueeees, 15
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeieieiiiiceeen, 2

6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 317 -
8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05
43 42 38 41
39 43 42 40
17 13 18 17
1 2 2 2

1 Year
Ago
6/7 -
9/04

45
42

1

217 -
9/05
42
47
10
1

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future,
including your ability to save money for your retirement or your children’s education?

1/05-

6/05
More confident............cccvueeeeel 41
Less confident ............cccuvvvveneen, 43
No change (VOL)........cccceevenens, 14
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeiiiieiiiieeen, 2

1/3 -

5/05
More confident............cccvvvveneee. 39
Less confident ..........cccvvvvvvnneen, 43
No change (VOL).......cceeuenee, 15

Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeiiiiee, 3

6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 -
8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05
40 43 38 44
41 41 45 40
17 14 15 14
2 2 2 2

1 Year
Ago
6/7 -
9/04

45

41
12
2

217 -
9/05
43
47
9
1
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16a.

16b.

Thinking of the last 6 months, have you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally lost
their job as a result of economic conditions?

1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -
6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
YES oo 36 32 32 35 34 39
NO .ottt 64 68 68 65 66 61
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeiiiieee, - - - - - -
1 Year
Ago
1/3 - 6/7 -
5/05 9/04
YES oo, 41 39
NO ..o 59 60
NOt SUr€....evvriiiiiiiiiieniiiriiiienan, - 1

Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else
you know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?

1/05- 6/6- 5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 -

6/05 8/05 4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05
Extremely likely........ccccccoeiiiice, 7 7 6 7 9 6
Very liKely .....cooveviiiiiiiens 12 12 13 12 10 13
Somewhat likely..........cccocueeneen, 28 29 26 26 26 29
Not very likely .......ccccovvrirennnnns, 32 30 33 31 34 32
Not at all likely ........cccccveeeninns, 20 21 21 22 20 19

NOt SUM€ ....oeviiiiiiiiiiiiieee 1 1 1 2 1 1
Total Likely.......ccovverrieniniennnns 19 19 19 19 19 19
Total Not Likely.........cccveueenee 52 51 53 53 54 51
1 Year
Ago

1/3 - 6/7 -

5/05 9/04
Extremely likely..........ccccvvennnen, 6 8
Very likely .....ccoveeeeeiiiiiens, 12 10
Somewhat likely............cccceeen 31 29
Not very likely ........ccccceeeiiiiis, 32 31
Not at all likely ........ccccoeeiiiis, 18 21

NOt SUMe ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1 1

Total Likely......ccceeviiicnenrnnnnn, 18 18

Total Not Likely........cccvvuuennnnn, 50 52
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

D1a.

D1b.

In what year were you born?

Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D1c.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Are you:

Are you employed:

TOTAL EMPLOYED ........cccceevvrnnnnne
-Fulltime. .,
-Parttime.....ccoceeeieee
Not employed ..........cccciiiiiiiiiiee.
Retired......cccooeeviiiiieiee e

Refused/not sure............................

What is the last year of school you completed?

Grade school or some high school ................
Completed high school .............cccccoiiinn.

Some community college or university, but

did Not fiNish .....ooooive e

Completed technical school or a community

college ..o

31

25
15

64
52
12

20

Completed a university or Bachelor’s degree ....

Completed a post-graduate degree such

asaMastersor Ph.D........ccccoeeeeeeiiiiiieeeee
Refused/not sure ..........cccoeeeeeeiviviviieeeeeeeeeenn,

Are you currently married:

19
34
19
16

23

12

20

14
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(Q.D6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D5.)
D6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D6b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

Déc. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?
ANY CHILDREN - NET ......cccoeveunnne 38
Under6B......ccceeeeeeeeiiieieeeeeeee 20
(SR 1 18
1 B N 15
NO CHILDREN .....ccoueierrrrrrececnreees 61
Refused/not sure.........cccccceveeeennnnns 1
D7. Do you currently own stocks, bonds, or mutual funds?
YES oo 51
NO oo 48
Refused/not sure............................. 1

(Q.D8 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY OWN STOCKS, BONDS OR MUTUAL FUNDS IN Q.D7.)

DS8. In the past 12 months, how many times did you make changes in your investments - buying or selling stocks
or stock mutual funds either within or outside an employer-sponsored 401K plan? Would you say you
bought or sold stocks or stock mutual funds four times or fewer or five times or more times in the past 12
months? [IF FOUR TIMES OR FEWER, ASK:] Is that once, twice, three times, four times, or no changes?
[IF MORE THAN FOUR, ASK:] How many times did you buy or sell stocks or mutual funds — 5-9 times, 10 to
14 times, 15-19 times, 20-24 times, or 25 times or more?

INVESTORS
I [o] o = TS 34
THIME. e 16
2 MBS . 13
BHIMES . 6
I (] 0 1Y SN 5
5109 tIMES. ..o 9
1010 14 tiMES.uuuniiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4
1510 19 tiMES . ..uuvees 2
2010 24 tiIMES....uvvveeeereereeeieieeeeaaes 1
25 timesS Or MOre ........coevvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 3
Refused/notsure.................................... 7
Active Investors (5 times or more)........ 18

D9a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?
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D9b. What is your religious preference? Is it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion,
or don’t you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a
Christian denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT”.)

Protestant..........ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee, 48
CatholiC ....coooveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 23
Mormon ......coeeeiiiiiiee 2
Jewish ..., 2
Muslim ... -
Other non-Christian religion.............. 4
NoO religion ..o, 20
Refused/not sure.............ccocevvvvennn... 1

D10a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D10b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D10a.)
D10b.  Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

White v, 75
Black......oooooiii 10
Hispanic.........cccccoi 9
ASiAN....cooiiiiicee e, 3
American Indian...........cccccceeeeeeeennnen. 1
Other...ooeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
Refused .......ccooeveveiiiiiiieeeeeeen 1

D11. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2004?

Under $15,000.......cccccceveieeeiiiirennee 13
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 5
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 7
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000........... 10
$40,000 to less than $50,000 ........... 9
$50,000 to less than $75,000 ........... 16
$75,000 to less than $100,000......... 9
$100,000 OF MOTE ....vveveeeeeee 13
Refused/not sure.................ooooo. 14
REGION:
Northeast............ooevveeeiiiiiieee 20
Midwest .......cooeiiiiiiii 23
5701011 [ 35
WEeSH ... 22
METROPOLITAN STATUS:
Urban ........eeeeeiiiiiieee e 33
Suburban..........ccceeeeiiiiie, 48
Rural.....ooovvii 19
GENDER:
Male ..o 48

Female .......ccoooeeeeiiiiiieeeeeee. 52



